# 504003944 09/14/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4050600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHUNG KONG CHAU	09/09/2016
XIWEN GUAN	09/09/2016
BINYU ZHANG	09/09/2016
MAN LUNG SHAM	09/09/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANO AND ADVANCED MATERIALS INSTITUTE LIMITED
Street Address:	UNITS 515-516, 5/F, LAKESIDE 1, NO. 8 SCIENCE PARK WEST AVENUE, HONG KONG SCIENCE PARK, SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15264563			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** charles\_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 OF GENERAL POST OFFICE

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAMI-1632-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES S. HO
SIGNATURE:	/charles ho/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2016

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed assignment\_NAMI-1632-USPT (00527030)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment\_NAMI-1632-USPT (00527030)#page2.tif source=Executed assignment\_NAMI-1632-USPT (00527030)#page3.tif source=Executed assignment\_NAMI-1632-USPT (00527030)#page4.tif

PATENT 504003944 REEL: 039723 FRAME: 0357

F					,	
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application   Docket Number: NAMI-1632-USPT						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	n entitled:	NANO-MODIF RAPID REPAI	ED ALK	<u>ALI-ACT</u>	IVATED CEMEN	ITITIOUS MATERIALS FOR
for which an appli (Select one of the f		etters Patent of	the Unite	ed States	:	
	the U.S. Pa	ly herewith stent and Trader tion Serial No.:			·	
		Nano and Adva	inced Mi	aterials l	nstitute Limited	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addro Country)		Units 515-516, Science Park, S				ark West Avenue, Hong Kong
		Hong Kong	~~~		······	
is desirous of acq obtained therefor,		intire right, litle a	ind intere	est in and	to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assigner of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assigner, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
h	Typed or f	inted Name	·**···································	Sig	nature	Date
SIGNATURE	Chung i	√ong Chau	Χ	OPE	YAU	×2016.09.09
*	ZHANG Witness to	Binyw Applapac	X * M	) itness to A	No.	× 20/629,09

{NAMI-1632-USPT/60524917v1}

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: NAML-1632-USPT							
Whereas, the A	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(e)/ INVENTOR(e)							
made an invent	ion entitled:	<u>NANO-MODIFIE</u> RAPID REPAIR	<u>D ALK</u>	<u>ALI-ACT</u>	VATED CEM	ENTITIOUS M	ATERIALS FOR
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Patent of th	e Unite	d States:			
was filed	in the U.S. I	ntly herewith Palent and Tradems ation Serial No.:	ark Offi	ce on	······································		
	·····	Nano and Advan	ced Ma	aterials li	ıstitute Limite	>ಚ	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	fress and	Units 515-516, 5/i Science Park, Sh				Park West Av	venue, Hong Kong
		Hong Kong			•-•		
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	d intere	est in and	to said inventi	on and the Le	iters Patent to be
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assigno made or entered	Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						s been or will be
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed or	Printed Name		Sign	nature		Date
SIGNATURE	Xiv	en Guan	X	43	<u>ئے</u>		×2,16.9.9
	CHUNG KONG CHAU X OKCHAU X 9016.0 * Witness to Assignor					× 2016.8,9	

(NAME-1632-USPT/00524918v1)

ASSIGI	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: NAMI-1632-USPT						
Whereas, the A	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s) INVENTOR(s)							
made an invent	ion entitled:	NANO-MODIFIE RAPID REPAIR	ED ALKALI-AC	TIVATED CEMEN	TITIOUS MATERIALS FOR		
for which an ap (Select one of the	plication for following):	Letters Patent of t	he United State	\$:			
was filed	in the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.: _	ark Office on				
		Nano and Advar	nced Materials	Institute Limited	****		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	iress and	Units 515-516, 5 Science Park, Si	/F, Lakeside 1, hatin, New Ten	No. 8 Science Pa itories	irk West Avenue, Hong Kong		
		Hong Kong					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo	oquiring our or,	entire right, title ar	nd interest in and	d to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE Binyu Zhang X			70/80/dlar ×				
	OHUNG * Witness to		X Q	LUDIA Assignor	× 2016, 8,09		

{NAMI-1632-USFY/00524919v1}

p					***************************************		
ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application   Docket Number: NAMI-1632-USPT							
Whereas, the A	Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)  Man Lung Sham						
made an invent	ion entitled:	NANO-MODIFII RAPID REPAIR		IVATED CEMENT	TIOUS MATERIALS FOR		
for which an ap (Select one of the		Letters Palent of t	he United States				
was filed	in the U.S. I	ntly herewith Patent and Tradem ation Serial No.:	nark Office on	annananananan da sa			
		Nano and Adva	nced Materials I	nstitute Limited			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	fress and	Units 515-516, 5 Science Park, S			( West Avenue, Hong Kong		
		Hong Kong	•••••				
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title ar	nd interest in and	to said invention a	nd the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.							
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
in witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Man I	.ung Sham	× //		× 2016,09,09		
	<i>OHUN</i> O: * Witness t	CONTICHAU S Assignor	X OK	CHAU Assignor	× 2016.9,69		

(NAM3-1632-USPT/00524920v1)

PATENT REEL: 039723 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 09/14/2016**